
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2753
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010
SETTING UP OF GUEST HOUSES
Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Guest Houses/Circuit Houses set up by Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL)/Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) in the country at present, State-wise and location-wise; and

(b) the details of the newly constructed/set up Guest Houses/Circuit Houses by MTNL and BSNL during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and location-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) & (b) The information is being collected and will be Laid on the Table of the House.
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